26.02.2002 as adopted by Govt of Telangana and you are requested to pay the layout fee 

and other charges as follows: 

Rs. 1,000/ 1) Application serutiny fee 

2) Total layout nominal fee for 52755.67 SQ.MT= Rs.1.58.267/- 

Therefore you are requested to pay an amount of Rs. 1,59,267/- (One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand 

Two Hundred and Sixty Seven Only) to Gram Panchayat Kallakal by Cheque or DD in favour of Gram 

Panchayat Kallakal payable at SBI Toopran immediately and report compliance without fail. 

PANCHAYAT SECRETARY 
Grampanchayat Kailakal, 

xecurive 
arabad, 

Niedak Dist. 

(Panchayat Secretary)